

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006381 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1313
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 TOPPENISH VIC. - PAVING
 (WAPATO ROAD TO WAPATO CANAL)
 01Y017
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 3307 RIVER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989021169 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	20,000.00	31,080.00	55.40 % 11,080	40,000.00	100.00 % 20,000
2	REMOVING PAINT LINE 810.0000	L.F.	0.3000 243.00	1.6500 1,336.50	450.00 % 1,094	1.5000 1,215.00	400.00 % 972
3	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 37842.0000	L.F.	0.0600 2,270.52	0.0600 2,270.52	0.00 % 0	0.0600 2,270.52	0.00 % 0
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 161.0000	L.F.	1.0000 161.00	3.5000 563.50	250.00 % 403	1.5000 241.50	50.00 % 81
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 16.0000	EACH	70.0000 1,120.00	55.0000 880.00	-21.43 % -240	35.0000 560.00	-50.00 % -560
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.	L.S.	200.00	400.00	100.00 % 200	250.00	25.00 % 50
SURFACING							
7	SHOULDER FINISHING 5.2500	MI.	1,300.0000 6,825.00	650.0000 3,412.50	-50.00 % -3,413	1,000.0000 5,250.00	-23.08 % -1,575
LIQUID ASPHALT							
8	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.	EST.	12,770.00	12,770.00	0.00 %	12,770.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
9	CRACK SEALING EST.	EST.	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00 %	8,000.00	0.00 %
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 120980.0000	S.Y.	0.8500 102,833.00	0.4500 54,441.00	-47.06 % -48,392	0.5500 66,539.00	-35.29 % -36,294

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006381 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1313
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 TOPPENISH VIC. - PAVING
 (WAPATO ROAD TO WAPATO CANAL)
 01Y017
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 3307 RIVER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989021169 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
11	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-28						
	12770.0000	TON	27.0000	27.0500	0.19 %	27.4500	1.67 %
			344,790.00	345,428.50	639	350,536.50	5,747
12	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			13,409.00	13,409.00		13,409.00	
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,400.00	5,400.00		5,400.00	
TRAFFIC							
14	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00	
15	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,750.0000	-12.50 %	1,750.0000	-12.50 %
			2,000.00	1,750.00	-250	1,750.00	-250
16	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	60.0000	HR	40.0000	55.0000	37.50 %	55.0000	37.50 %
			2,400.00	3,300.00	900	3,300.00	900
17	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	106.0000	EACH	17.5000	19.0000	8.57 %	19.0000	8.57 %
			1,855.00	2,014.00	159	2,014.00	159
18	PLASTIC WIDE LINE						
	1186.0000	L.F.	3.7000	4.5000	21.62 %	3.1000	-16.22 %
			4,388.20	5,337.00	949	3,676.60	-712
19	PLASTIC STOP LINE						
	216.0000	L.F.	10.0000	9.7500	-2.50 %	8.5500	-14.50 %
			2,160.00	2,106.00	-54	1,846.80	-313
20	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW						
	40.0000	EACH	210.0000	85.0000	-59.52 %	125.0000	-40.48 %
			8,400.00	3,400.00	-5,000	5,000.00	-3,400

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006381 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1313
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 TOPPENISH VIC. - PAVING
 (WAPATO ROAD TO WAPATO CANAL)
 01Y017
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 3307 RIVER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989021169 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
21	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL								
	3.0000 EACH		400.0000	25.00 %	500.0000	300	550.0000	37.50 %	
			1,200.00		1,500.00		1,650.00	450	
22	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER								
	4.0000 EACH		95.0000	-21.05 %	75.0000		95.0000	0.00 %	
			380.00		300.00	-80	380.00	0	
23	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER								
	3.0000 EACH		125.0000	-40.00 %	75.0000		95.0000	-24.00 %	
			375.00		225.00	-150	285.00	-90	
24	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	75684.0000 L.F.		0.0600	0.00 %	0.0600		0.0600	0.00 %	
			4,541.04		4,541.04	0	4,541.04	0	
25	PERMANENT SIGNING								
	L.S.								
			3,500.00	13.57 %	3,975.00	475	3,975.00	475	
26	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM								
	25.0000 EACH		25.0000	60.00 %	40.0000		40.0000	60.00 %	
			625.00		1,000.00	375	1,000.00	375	
27	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	340.0000 HR		3.5000	10.00 %	3.8500		3.8500	10.00 %	
			1,190.00		1,309.00	119	1,309.00	119	
28	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	2.0000 EACH		3,500.0000	-28.57 %	2,500.0000		2,500.0000	-28.57 %	
			7,000.00		5,000.00	-2,000	5,000.00	-2,000	
29	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	400.0000 HR		4.0000	-12.50 %	3.5000		3.5000	-12.50 %	
			1,600.00		1,400.00	-200	1,400.00	-200	
30	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
	L.S.								
			1,000.00	175.00 %	2,750.00	1,750	4,250.00	3,250	
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	1300.0000 HR		31.0000	4.84 %	32.5000		32.5000	4.84 %	
			40,300.00		42,250.00	1,950	42,250.00	1,950	

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006381 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1313
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 TOPPENISH VIC. - PAVING
 (WAPATO ROAD TO WAPATO CANAL)
 01Y017
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 3307 RIVER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989021169 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE						
	40.0000	DAY	40.0000	60.0000	50.00 %	60.0000	50.00 %
			1,600.00	2,400.00	800	2,400.00	800
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	400.0000	HR	33.0000	34.5000	4.55 %	34.5000	4.55 %
			13,200.00	13,800.00	600	13,800.00	600
34	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	480.0000	S.F.	6.0000	5.7500	-4.17 %	5.7500	-4.17 %
			2,880.00	2,760.00	-120	2,760.00	-120
OTHER ITEMS							
35	REMOVING AND RESETTING JUNCTION BOX						
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	215.0000	7.50 %
			400.00	500.00	100	430.00	30
36	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	10.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	185.0000	-7.50 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0	1,850.00	-150
37	FORCE ACCOUNT SCUPPER CLEAN OUT						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00	
38	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00	
39	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
40	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/17/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:30

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y017 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006381 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1313
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 TOPPENISH VIC. - PAVING
 (WAPATO ROAD TO WAPATO CANAL)
 01Y017
 PROJECT : STP-PM02 (001)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 20 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 3307 RIVER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989021169 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS							
41	SECC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	-50.00 % -500	500.00	-50.00 % -500	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$626,520.76</u>	<u>-6.15%</u>	<u>\$588,013.56</u>	<u>-1.63%</u>	<u>\$616,313.96</u>